## LIMBRICK SET A

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (POLICE AND OTHER MATTERS) BILL 2019

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr LIMBRICK)

- Clause 1, page 2, line 1, omit "new offences" and insert "a new offence".
- 2 Clause 1, page 2, lines 2 to 4, omit "and intimidation of law enforcement officers and family members".
- Part heading preceding clause 3, omit "and intimidation offences".
- 4 Clause 3, line 6, omit "sections 31C and 31D" and insert "section 31C".
- 5 Clause 3, page 8, line 36, omit "2011." and insert "2011.".".
- 6 Clause 3, page 9, lines 1 to 34, page 10, lines 1 to 35, page 11, lines 1 to 33, and page 12, lines 1 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines.